

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Local Realtors® Honored To Assist A Non-Profit Group That Provides Housing For The Homeless Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. Volunteers At Community First Village

AUSTIN, Texas / Nov. 18, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co., located in Austin and Cedar Park, was honored to spend a day recently helping an amazing local non-profit organization.

The Weichert® affiliate, known for turning its clients' dreams of homeownership into reality, spent the day on November 5 helping men and women who were once homeless with a host of activities at a place they now call home: Community First Village.

"It was both an honor and a privilege to spend the day working alongside the men and women who are proud to call Community First Village their home," said Bart Harris, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. "Some of them have overcome so much in life and consider the opportunity to live at Community First Village a blessing."



A team from Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. spent a day volunteering at Community First Village. Pictured (I-r) at the non-profit's Austin housing complex are: Suzanne Hardin, Lili Guzman, Kelly D'Addeo, Tonya Barlow, Amber Moore, Charles Deal, Ryan Johle and Heather Hoot.

Community First Village is a 51-acre master planned community in Austin that provides Heather Hoot. affordable, permanent housing and a supportive community for men and women coming out of chronic homelessness.

The team from Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. assisted with a host of activities at the village – including cleaning around the sprawling complex, helping residents pick out furniture and hanging Christmas decorations. Agents also helped a person move into their new residence at Community First Village.

"We deeply believe in giving back as much as we can to the communities we serve – especially when it gives us a chance to help those in need," added Harris. "This was our first time volunteering at Community First Village and we would be honored to do it again."

Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company serves the greater Austin area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® – Barton Harris & Co., located at 8700 Manchaca Road, Suite 603, in Austin and 921 W. New Hope Road, Suite 505, in Cedar Park, contact Ashley King at 512-572-1007 or visit www.bartonharrisco.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.